TFCC Ulnar Tunnel Repair
Surgical Technique
I  TFCC Ulnar Tunnel Repair01
TFCC Ulnar Tunnel Repair
Suspend the wrist in 10 lb of traction in the wrist traction tower. Flex the wrist approximately 30° to gain easier access
to the ulna head. Make sure the arm and forearm are well padded so the skin itself does not touch the traction tower.
Pull the skin against the tip of a #11 blade to make the standard 3-4 viewing portal. Using a hemotstat, carry the blunt
dissection down to the joint capsule, which is then opened. Introduce the arthroscope, with a blunt trocar, into the 3-4

in a physical therapy program for a range-of-motion and strengthening exercises. Full weightbearing is not
advised until after 4 months.
Ordering Information
Tenodesis Disposables Kit for 3 mm × 8 mm Screw
Product Description
Guidewire 0.041 in (1 mm)
Suture Passing Wire, 1.1 mm
2-0 FiberWire® Suture w/ Needle
Drill Bits, AO, cannulated, 2.5 mm, 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm
AR-1530DS
Mini BioComposite SutureTak Anchor Disposables
Kit (to use with the Mini PushLock® anchor)
Product Description
Drill Bit, 1.8 mm (for soft bone)
Drill Bit, 2.0 mm (for hard bone)
Punch
Drill Guide
AR-1322DSC
Instrumentation
Product Description
Micro SutureLasso™ Suture Passer, straight AR-8703
Implants
Product Description
BioComposite PushLock® Anchor, 2.5 mm × 8 mm AR-8825B
PEEK PushLock Anchor, 5 mm × 8 mm AR-8825P
2-0 FiberStick™, 2-0 FiberWire, 50 in (blue),
one end stiffened, 12 in
AR-7222
2-0 FIberWire, 38 in (blue) AR-7221
Optional Accessories
Product Description
Wrist Traction Tower AR-1611S
Triple-Dam Twist-In™ Cannula, 3.75 mm AR-6580
Mini Suture Hook AR-8705
C-Ring Aiming Guide AR-8826G
Plate and technique designed in conjunction with Eugene E. Curry, MD
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on